GATOR TRACK & FIELD %

IV IV Girls JV Girls

HEAD COACHES:
Marvin Welch - Girls

Varsity Varsity Fresh.

DATE SITE

Boys Girls Boys Boys Blue White
mwelch@dickinsonisd.org
281.229.6464 Wednesday, January 22, 2025  CLEAR SPRINGS X 3:30 X X 3:30 3:30
Alexander Crooms - Boys Thursday, February 06, 2025  ALVIN HIGH SCHOOL X X 330 330 330 X
acrooms@dickinsonisd.org
281.229.7806 Saturday, February 08,2025  DICKINSON HIGH SCHOOL 8:00 8:00 X X X X
Thursday, February 13, 2025 DICKINSON HIGH SCHOOL X X 3:30 3:30 X X
VARSITY ASSISTANT COACHES:
Bruce Bolden - High Jump Thursday, February 13,2025  CLEAR CREEK HIGH SCHOOL X X X X X 3:30
Head IV Girls Blue Saturday, February 15,2025  STRAKE JESUITHIGHSCHOOL  9:00  9:00 X X X X
bbolden@dickinsonisd.org
281.229.7943 Wednesday, February 19, 2025 BALL HIGH SCHOOL X X 3:30 3:30 3:30 X
Josh Terrell - Hurdles CLEAR SPRINGS HIGH
Head Freshman Boys X X X X X 3:30
Thursday, February 20, 2025 SCHOOL
jterrell@dickinsonisd.org
CHALLENGER COLUMBIA
281.229.7889 ’ .
Friday, February 21, 2025 STADIUM . 330 X X X X
ASSISTANT COACHES:
Eric Th - Pole Vault ikl X X 330 330 330 X
ric Thompson - Fole Vaul Wednesday, February 26, 2025 SCHOOL
Head JV Boys
ethompson@dickinsonisd.org Thursday, February 27,2025  CLEAR FALLS HIGH SCHOOL X X X X X 3:30
281.229.7355 Friday, February 28, 2025 BEAUMONT WEST BROOKHS ~ 12:00  12:00 X X X X
Gladys Sonnier - Distance
Head Girls JV White Wednesday, March 05, 2025  TEXAS CITY HIGH SCHOOL X X 3:30 330  3:30 X
gsonnier@dickinsonisd.org Thursday, March 06, 2025 CLEAR BROOK HIGH SCHOOL X X X X X 3:30
281.229.6530 )
Kevin Mullenix — Throws Friday, March 07, 2025 TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 12:00  12:00 X X X X
kmullenix@dickinsonisd.orj Saturday, March 08, 2025 TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 10:00  10:00 X X X X
281.229.7857
Thursday, March 13, 2025 FRIENDSWOOD HGH SCHOOL X X 330 3:30  3:30 X
SCHOOL INFORMATION Thursday, March 13, 2025 CLEAR LAKE HIGH SCHOOL X X X X X 3:30
Dickinson High School
3800 Baker Drive Friday, March 14. 2025 E::[I;:'S;GER COLUMBIA 12:00 12:00 X X X X
Dickinson, TX 77593 ricay, Viarc L
PHONE: Thursday, March 20, 2025 CLEAR FALLS HIGH SCHOOL TBD 18D X TBD TBD X
231’?;"6400 PORT ARTHUR MEMORIAL 8:00 a:00 X X X X
) Friday, March 21, 2025 HS . )
281.229.6401
Wednesday, March 26, 2025 DICKINSON HIGH SCHOOL X X X X X 3:30
SUPERINTENDENT: Monday, March 31, 2025 DICKINSON HIGH SCHOOL 3:.00 3:00 100 1:00 1:00  1:00
Dr. Rebecca Brown
Wednesday, April 02, 2025 DICKINSON HIGH SCHOOL 1:00 1:00 2:00 2:00 2:00 2:00
PRINCIPAL: Thursday, April 03, 2025 DICKINSON HIGH SCHOOL 5:00 5:00 500 500 5:00 5:00
Courtney Ramirez
Friday, April 11, 2025 TURNER STADIUM TBA TBA X X X X
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: CHALLENGER COLUMBIA
John Snelson Friday, April 18, 2025 STADIUM b TeA X = B X
CHALLENGER COLUMBIA
: TBA TBA X X X X
ASST. ATHLETICDIRECTORS: o day, April 19, 2025 STADIUM
Tina Knight-Gray
Henry Coleman Friday, April 25, 2025 BYE X X X X
Saturday, May 03, 2025 MIKE A. MYERS STADIUM TBA TBA X X X X

ATHLETIC TRAINERS:
John Harmon
Katy Alvarez
Yazmin Lara

GO GATORS!




